

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

I.A.No.1 In
REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 2641 OF 2011 IN SLP(C) 22105/2011

DEVI PRASAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIR.OF CONSILIDATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record

Date: 18/01/2012 This Petition was circulated today.

For the Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application for discharge of the earlier counsel has
been filed. Notice was issued to the previous counsel by
the Registry and is awaited. Hence, list the matter on
10.2.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar